# L20000041449

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500340564295

50 Et. 11 (18): 22

2020 FED 11 PM 3: 25
SECURING TALLARDS SECURING TO THE SECURING SE

K Bunuples



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TÂLLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:	02/11/2020	)					
Name:_	Merritt	Walker	_				
	ce #: <b>1</b>		_				
Entity Na	ame:	ROOTED	DEEF	PLY 14	LLC		
		ation/Authorization					
A	mendment						
	☐ Change of Agent						
R	Reinstatement						
	Conversion						
□ N	☐ Merger						
	issolution/Withdra	wal					
F	ictitious Name						
<b>√</b> C	ther	CERTIFIED COP	Y OF	THE FILIN	G EVIDE	NCE	
Authoriz	ed Amount:	\$155					
Signatur	-e:						

F: +852.2682.9790

# COVER LETTER

Programme and the second

	ew Filing Section ivision of Corporations						
SUBJECT	Rooted Deeply 14 LLC						
	Name of Limited Liability Company						
The enclose	ed Articles of Organization	and fee(s) are	submitted	for filing.			
Please retu	rn all correspondence conce	erning this ma	tter to the f	ollowing:			
	Joseph O'Hara						
			Name of	Person			
	c/o Life Line Financial Gr	oup					
			Firm/Co	npany			
	200 Columbine Street, Suite 370						
	Address						
	Denver, CO 80206						
	joe@llfg-us.com	C	ty/State and	l Zip Code			
		s: (to be used	for future a	nnual report notificati	on)		
For further in	nformation concerning this	matter, please	call:				
	Joseph O'Hara	32 at (		452-9548			
	Name of Person		ea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number		
Enclosed is	a check for the following a	mount.					
	Filing Fee ☐\$130.00 Certificate	Filing Fee &	Certific	i.00 Filing Fee & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corpora P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323			Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 3230	issee et. Suite 810		

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:					
Rooted Deeply 14 LLC					
(Must conatin the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")					
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:  Principal Office Address:  Mailing Address:					
4065 Isabella Circle	c/o Life Line Financial Group				
Windermere, FL 34786	200 Columbine Street, Suite 370				
	Denver, CO 80206				
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registe (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registere another business entity with an active Florida registration.)					

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

City	State	Zip
Tallahassee	Florida	32301
Florida street ac	idress (P.O. Box <u>X</u>	OT acceptable)
115 North Calh	oun St., Suite 4	
	Name	
COGENCY GL	OBAL INC.	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

# ARTICLE IVThe name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager MGR Joseph O'Hara 2/0 Life Line Financial Group 200 Columbine Street, Suite 370, Denver, CO 80206 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Anne Kunz

the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Typed or printed name of signee

## Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)